
ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks

ended Saturday, the 23rd day of October, 1926.

Name and .Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland ... |

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank \
of Scotland )

Royal Bank of Scotland ...

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by .
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,305,133

1,124,068

1,004,516

1,288,538

941,286

1,101,164

1,063,027

1,006,094

Under
£5.

1,747,698

1,413,706

1,702,288

1,608,149

1,264,154

1,385,717

1,060,142

1,361,574

Total.

3,052,831

2,537,774

2,706,804

2,896,687

2,205,440

2,486,881

2,123,169

2,367,668

Average amount of Coin held
during Four. Weeks ended as

above.

•Gold.

2,778,516

2,540,752

2,462,485

2,533,424

2,016,806

2,180,035

1,901,068

2,271,820

Silver.

268,769

145,243

140,514

211,929

152,756

174,092

103,669

143,874

Total.

3,047,285

2,685,995

2,602,999

2,745,353

2,169,562

2,354,127

2,004,737

2,415,694
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of November, 1926. C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V.,
ch. .14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue. .... . . . .


