AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 23rd day of October, 1926.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold.	Silver.	Total.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank	Edinburgh	396,852	1,305,133	1,747,698	3,052,831	2,778,516	268,769	3,047,285
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	. Edinburgh	216,451	1,124,068	1,413,706	2,537,774	2,540,752	145,243	2,685,995
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	. Edinburgh	438,024	1,004,516	1,702,288	2,706,804	2,462,485	140,514	2,602,999
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited .	. Edinburgh	374,880	1,288,538	1,608,149	2,896,687	2,533,424	211,929	2,745,353
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited .	. Edinburgh	297,024	941,286	1,264,154	2,205,440	2,016,806	152,756	2,169,562
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	. Edinburgh	454,346	1,101,164	1,385,717	2,486,881	2,180,035	174,092	2,354,127
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,063,027	1,060,142	2,123,169	1,901,068	103,669	2,004,737
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	. Glasgow	274,321	1,006,094	1,361,574	2,367,668	2,271,820	143,874	2,415,694

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of November, 1926.

C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V., ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

THE

7161